

City of Laguna Niguel

APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO **COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES**

Qualifications: (a) Must be a resident of Laguna Niguel (b) Registered Voter (c) Senior Citizens Committee - Minimum Age of 55

APPLICATION DEADLINE: FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2022 - 5:00 p.m.

	PUBLIC DOCUMENT
COMMISSION/COMMITTEE YOU WISH TO SERVE ON:	
NAME:	YEARS LIVED IN LAGUNA NIGUEL:
HOME PHONE:	CELL PHONE:
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	
HOME ADDRESS:	CITY:
OCCUPATION:	BIRTHDATE: (For Senior Citizen's Committee Only)
EMPLOYER / ADDRESS:	
EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND / DEGREES:	
LIST ANY OTHER COMMITTEE OR COMMISSION	ON WHICH YOU HAVE SERVED AND THE YEAR(S) OF SERVICE:
ORGANIZATIONS TO WHICH YOU BELONG (Prof	fessional, Technical, Community Service):
BRIEFLY STATE WHY YOU WISH TO SERVE ON THIS COMMISSION/COMMITTEE, AND WHY YOU BELIEVE YOU ARE QUALIFIED FOR THE POSITION. BE SPECIFIC. (Use additional paper, if necessary):	
I understand that any or all information on this fo publicity purposes.	orm may be verified. I consent to the release of this information for
SIGNATURE:	DATE:

Applicants for all City Commissions and Committees must be residents of the City of Laguna Niguel, <u>with</u> <u>the exception of the Military Support Committee</u>. RESIDENCY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THE <u>MILITARY SUPPORT COMMITTEE</u>.

Interviews for all City Commissions and Committees will be conducted at Special City Council meetings scheduled to be held on January 11 and January 12, 2022, beginning at 5:00 p.m. on both days. All applicants that submitted a completed application prior to the deadline will be notified of an interview date and time after the application deadline. Incomplete or late applications will not be considered.

To obtain information regarding the purpose and functions of the City Commissions and Committees or to request an application form via email, please contact the City Clerk's Office at tmerritt@cityoflagunaniguel.org or 949-362-4302. You can also visit our website at: www.cityoflagunaniguel.org.

PLEASE RETURN YOUR COMPLETED APPLICATION VIA EMAIL TO:

Thy Merritt, Deputy City Clerk tmerritt@cityoflagunaniguel.org

YOU CAN ALSO MAIL YOUR COMPLETED APPLICATION TO:

City of Laguna Niguel
Attn: Thy Merritt, Deputy City Clerk
30111 Crown Valley Parkway
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677

NO LATE APPLICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THE DEADLINE ON FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2022 AT 5:00 P.M.